The Company’s policy is to manage its foreign financial assets and liabilities using the best available foreign currency
exchange rates.

The following is the list of financial assets and liabilities held in Canadian dollars (presented in USD):

December 31, 2016 December 31, 2015
   $   $

Cash 822 57,589
Accounts receivable - 7,343
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities (136,473) (92,954)
Warrants liability   - (16,763)

(137,295) (44,785)

The following is the list of financial assets and liabilities held in Mongolian Tugrik (presented in USD):

December 31, 2016 December 31, 2015
   $   $

Cash 117 11,471
Accounts receivable (including long term
receivables) - 320,353
Accounts payable and provisions (353,214) (378,843)

(353,097) (47,019)

Khot Infrastructure Holdings, Ltd.
Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
For the years ended December 31, 2016 and 2015
(Expressed in United States dollars)

18. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (Continued)

Foreign exchange risk (continued)

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in the foreign exchange rate, with
all variables held constant, of the Company’s loss before tax due to changes in the carrying value of monetary assets
and liabilities.

December 31, 2016 December 31, 2015
$ $

Increase/ (Decrease) Increase/ (Decrease)
Increase/(decrease) in foreign currency exchange rate

(USD)
+5% 11,400 4,590
-5% (11,400) (4,590)

19. EVENTS AFTER THE REPORTING PERIOD

On January 22, 2017, 281,934 warrants with an exercise price of $0.20 expired unexercised.

On February 28, 2017, Sabino Di Paola, resigned as CFO of the Company.

KHOT INFRASTRUCTURE HOLDINGS, LTD.

MANAGEMENT’S DISCUSSION AND ANALYSIS

YEARS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2016 and 2015

KHOT INFRASTRUCTURE HOLDINGS, LTD.
MANAGEMENT DISCUSSION AND ANALYSIS
YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2016 and 2015

1

Cautionary Statements

Forward Looking Information

Except for statements of historical fact relating to Khot Infrastructure Holdings Ltd., certain statements